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Position                             Name Work Location Phone Email 

HEA President Jill Golay OEA-HEA Office Wk: (503) 645-6776 x2507 Wk: HillsboroEA@oregoned.org

HEA Vice President Joe Vermeire Miller Education Center Wk: (503) 844-1680 Wk: vermeirj@hsd.k12.or.us

HEA Secretary JoAnn Conroy Rosedale Elem Wk: (503) 844-1200 Wk: conroyjo@hsd.k12.or.us

HEA Treasurer Barb Wickham Brown MS Wk: (503) 844-1070 Wk: wickhamb@hsd.k12.or.us

At Large Elementary Representative Jenny Underhill North Plains Elem Wk: (503) 844-1630 Wk: underhij@hsd.k12.or.us

At Large Elementary Representative Abby Jones Witch Hazel Elem Wk: (503) 844-1630 Wk: jonesabj@hsd.k12.or.us

At Large Middle School Representative Deanna Blem Poynter MS Wk: (503) 844-1580 Wk: blemd@hsd.k12.or.us

At Large High School Representative Christopher Keller Liberty HS Wk: (503) 844-1250 Wk: kellerc@hsd.k12.or.us

At Large Special Education Representative Rachel Herrick Liberty HS Wk: (503) 844-1250 Wk: herrickr@hsd.k12.or.us

At Large Bilingual Programs Representative Patrick Birkle Minter Bridge Elem Wk: (503) 844-1659 Wk: birklep@hsd.k12.or.us

Bargaining Chair Lisa Tanedo Evergreen MS Wk: (503) 844-1400 Wk: tanedol@hsd.k12.or.us

Political Chair Elizabeth Nahl McKinney Elem Wk: (503) 844-1660 Wk: nahle@hsd.k12.or.us

Membership Chair Christine Estep Ladd Acres Elem Wk: (503) 844-1300 Wk: estepc@hsd.k12.or.us

OEA Contacts:
Position                             Name

Interim OEA Board Member Maureen Barnhart Hm: (503) 645-0370 Wk: (503) 844-1360 maureen.barnhart@frontier.com

OEA Region I Vice President Keith Ayers Hm: (503) 206-5553 Wk: (503) 672-3530 keithayers@yahoo.com

OEA Consultant Sarah Moskoff Wk: (503) 645-6776 sarah.moskoff@oregoned.org
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